

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region X – Northern Mindanao

DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Anecito Siete St., Mantic, Tangub City

E-mail: tangub.city@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedtangub.net Telephone: (088) 545-0304

Paped DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY Telefax: (088), (088),855

May 14 2019 5

ATE: 5/4/19

Career Guidance Advocates Coordination Meeting

To: Secondary School Heads/ Career Guidance Advocates

All others concerned This Division

- 1. As agreed during the recently conducted Enhancement Training for Career Guidance Advocates, this Office will be conducting Career Guidance Advocates Coordination Meeting on May 29, 2019 (Wednesday) 1:00 PM 3:00 PM at the Division Office $2^{\rm nd}$ floor lobby.
- 2. This coordination meeting aims to working in collaboration on the finalization of the Career Guidance Program S.Y. 2019 2020 Activities for its synchronized division-wide implementation.
- 3. Participants to this coordination meeting are the Career Guidance Advocates who attended the Enhancement Training for Career Guidance Advocates last May 6-8, 2019 at the Library Hub Auditorium, Mantic, Tangub City.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

JEAN G. VELOSO, CESO VI OIC - Schools Division Superintendent

JGV/ abm/ 05/14/2019